COUNTY OF ST. PAUL NO. 19

BY-LAW NO. 1520

A By-law of the County of St. Paul No. 19, in the Province of Alberta, to provide for a Licence Agreement respecting a portion of a road allowances located between NW 7-57-7-W4 & NE 12-57-8-W4; SE 13-57-8-W4 & SW 18-57-7-W4 and SW 18-57-7-W4 & SE 13-57-8-W4 in an attempt to stop the continuous dumping of garbage that is taking place at these locations.

WHEREAS, by virtue of the power conferred on it, the Council of the County of St. Paul No. 19, in the Province of Alberta, duly assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. The Licence Agreements attached hereto as Schedule "A" is adopted.
- This Bylaw shall come into force and effect upon execution of the Licence Agreement attached as Schedule "A" by the duly appointed officers of the County of St. Paul No. 19.

Read a first time in Council this 18th day of November, A.D. 2008.

Advertised the 24th day of November, A.D. 2008 and the 1st day of December, in the St. Paul Journal and Elk Point Review.

Read a second time in Council this 9th day of December, A.D. 2008.

Read a third time in Council this 9th day of December, A.D. 2008.

Signed by the CEO and Chief Administrative Officer this 9th day of December, 2008.

(Original Signed by Reeve Bouchard) (Original Signed by Acting CAO Tim Mahdiuk)

Reeve Chief Administrative Officer

